1/373612/2024



## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:- Constitution of committee for the Technical Evaluation of published bid through GeM Portal for the year 2024-25.

ORDER NO: 250 SHDJ of 2024 DATED: 04:04:2024

A committee of the officers/official headed by the Dr. Surinder Gupta, Deputy Director (Central) Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu is hereby constituted for the Technical Evaluation of published bid through GeM Portal for the year 2024-25 with immediate effect:-

| S. No. | Designation  | Status |
|--------|--|--------|
| 1      | Dr. Pritam Manhas, Principal Sheep & Wool workers Training Class Kartholi                  | Member |
| 2      | Dr. Nasir Altaf Zargar, Technical Officer Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu                 | Member |
| 3      | Dr. Pankaj Sharma, Nodal Officer (E-Tendering) Officer Sheep Husbandry<br>Department Jammu | Member |
| 4      | Assistant Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu                               | Member |

The committee shall technically evaluate the bids received from different sellers for qualification/disqualification and submit its report for further processing of the published bids.

Further, minimum quorum of four members including Chairman shall be necessary for the technical evaluation of published bids.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary), JKAS Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu

Dated: 04-04-2024

No: - DSHJ-SUPP/23/2022(2024-25)/399-403 Copy to the:-

1. Deputy Director(Central) Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu

2. Principal Sheep & Wool workers Training Class, Kartholi

3. Technical Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.

4. Nodal Officer (E-Tendering), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.

5. Assistant Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu. ...... for information & necessary action.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta) uty Director (Central), usbandry Department, Jammu.